
Friends (KS) (15-1, 9-1) -vs- Southwestern (4-12, 0-10)
01/14/26 at Winfield, Kansas, 67156

 
 

 
 
Friends (KS) 87

Southwestern 66

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Winfield, Kansas, 67156

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Friends (KS) 21 25 21 20 87
Southwestern 21 11 21 13 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Katie Weiss * 22 8-14 7-12 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 23
5 Lauryn McIver * 32 8-17 1-5 0-0 1-7 8 1 8 2 0 2 17
22 KK Peeler * 28 4-8 1-5 1-1 2-3 5 3 8 0 0 1 10
15 Anna Sant'Anna * 16 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 10
20 Abigail Barr * 25 1-4 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 0 4
10 Raegan Bugaj 17 4-9 4-7 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 7 13
33 Heaven Gilbert 18 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 2 4 0 0 0 6
4 Jadyn Glasgow 23 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
25 Ella Brown 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
23 Jillian Buckmiller 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Maddy Hildebrand 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-68 13-33 6-11 9-27 36 14 30 11 1 11 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 34-68   50.0 % 13-33   39.4 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 25 3rd-
03:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kennedy Ford * 34 8-12 5-8 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 2 22
25 Breanna Goad * 29 6-11 6-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 18
32 Martha De La Rosa * 23 4-10 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 11
22 Macey Pond * 36 2-11 2-7 4-4 1-9 10 2 4 4 1 0 10
34 Allyson Frank * 21 0-4 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 4 1 1 0 0 2
10 Emma Parker 28 1-5 0-2 1-3 2-3 5 0 3 4 0 0 3
23 Lily Blankenship 19 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
14 Abani Perdomo 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Monroe Swope 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-55 16-34 8-15 8-22 30 10 15 18 1 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 5-9   55.56 % 4-9   44.44 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 16-34   47.1 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 3 1st-05:41



1st Box Score
Friends (KS) 21

Southwestern 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Katie Weiss 7 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
5 Lauryn McIver 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
22 KK Peeler 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0
15 Anna Sant'Anna 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Abigail Barr 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Raegan Bugaj 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Heaven Gilbert 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Jadyn Glasgow 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ella Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jillian Buckmiller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maddy Hildebrand 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 4-9 1-2 1-7 8 6 7 3 0 1 21
53.3 % 44.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kennedy Ford 7 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
25 Breanna Goad 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Martha De La Rosa 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Macey Pond 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
34 Allyson Frank 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Emma Parker 8 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
23 Lily Blankenship 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Abani Perdomo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Monroe Swope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-13 5-9 4-9 1-5 6 1 5 2 0 0 21
46.2 % 55.6 % 44.4 %



2nd Box Score
Friends (KS) 25

Southwestern 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Katie Weiss 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lauryn McIver 9 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
22 KK Peeler 10 3-5 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
15 Anna Sant'Anna 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Abigail Barr 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Raegan Bugaj 2 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6
33 Heaven Gilbert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Jadyn Glasgow 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 Ella Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Jillian Buckmiller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maddy Hildebrand 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 2-8 1-1 2-6 8 1 10 1 1 4 25
55.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kennedy Ford 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Breanna Goad 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Martha De La Rosa 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
22 Macey Pond 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
34 Allyson Frank 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Emma Parker 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lily Blankenship 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Abani Perdomo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Monroe Swope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-4 1-2 1-7 8 3 3 7 0 0 11
36.4 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Friends (KS) 21

Southwestern 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Katie Weiss 5 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
5 Lauryn McIver 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 2
22 KK Peeler 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Anna Sant'Anna 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
20 Abigail Barr 4 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Raegan Bugaj 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
33 Heaven Gilbert 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Jadyn Glasgow 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Ella Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Jillian Buckmiller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maddy Hildebrand 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 3-7 2-4 2-5 7 3 7 4 0 3 21
50.0 % 42.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kennedy Ford 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
25 Breanna Goad 10 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
32 Martha De La Rosa 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Macey Pond 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 6
34 Allyson Frank 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
10 Emma Parker 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Lily Blankenship 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
14 Abani Perdomo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Monroe Swope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 6-11 1-2 5-4 9 2 4 6 1 2 21
41.2 % 54.5 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Friends (KS) 20

Southwestern 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Katie Weiss 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
5 Lauryn McIver 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 KK Peeler 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
15 Anna Sant'Anna 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Abigail Barr 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Raegan Bugaj 6 1-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 3 4
33 Heaven Gilbert 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
4 Jadyn Glasgow 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ella Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jillian Buckmiller 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Maddy Hildebrand 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 4-9 2-4 4-9 13 4 6 3 0 3 20
41.2 % 44.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kennedy Ford 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
25 Breanna Goad 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Martha De La Rosa 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Macey Pond 7 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Allyson Frank 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emma Parker 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Lily Blankenship 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Abani Perdomo 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Monroe Swope 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kylie Aynes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 3-10 2-2 1-6 7 4 3 3 0 1 13
28.6 % 30.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern
TURNOVER  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 09:41

09:29 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 09:18 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

08:55 MISS JUMPER by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL --
GOOD JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 08:40 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BARR,ABIGAIL --
FOUL  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 08:15

08:15 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by FORD,KENNEDY
08:15 MISS FT by FORD,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,ALLYSON
08:15 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
08:15 SUB OUT by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
08:11 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,KK 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
07:46 4-4 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN 07:19 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

06:58 MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,EMMA
06:17 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA

-- ASSIST  by FRANK,ALLYSON
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 05:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:51 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
05:51 SUB IN by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
05:51 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
05:51 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY

FOUL  by MCIVER,LAURYN 05:46
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 05:46
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 05:46

05:41 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
-- ASSIST  by POND,MACEY

GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 05:15 10-10
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

04:57 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLASGOW,JADYN 04:57

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 MISS FT by PARKER,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN --
SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:57
SUB IN by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 04:57
SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN 04:57
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 04:37 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN --

04:11 TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA
STEAL  by PEELER,KK 04:09
TURNOVER  by WEISS,KATIE 04:05
FOUL  by GILBERT,HEAVEN 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,KATIE(in the paint) 03:40 15-12 V 3

03:28 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
REBOUND DEF by WEISS,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN 03:09
SUB OUT by PEELER,KK 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY
03:09 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
03:09 SUB OUT by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
03:09 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
03:05 MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WEISS,KATIE 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by PARKER,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by PARKER,EMMA
SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA 03:03
SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE 03:03
GOOD 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 02:56 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

02:34 TURNOVER  by FORD,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by MCIVER,LAURYN 02:01

01:48 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN 01:27
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,HEAVEN --

01:24 FOUL  by POND,MACEY
GOOD FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 01:24 19-16 V 3
MISS FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
01:12 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASGOW,JADYN 00:55 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --
SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL 00:49
SUB IN by PEELER,KK 00:49
SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 00:49
SUB OUT by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 00:49

00:48 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
-- ASSIST  by FORD,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by BARR,ABIGAIL 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY

FOUL  by PEELER,KK 00:13
00:13 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY
00:13 21-21 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern
SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA



MISS JUMPER by MCIVER,LAURYN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY

09:28 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by FORD,KENNEDY

BLOCK  by BROWN,ELLA 09:06
REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,KK 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON
SUB IN by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 08:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,ELLA 08:32

08:25 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY
MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,JADYN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
07:55 TURNOVER  by FORD,KENNEDY

STEAL  by GLASGOW,JADYN 07:54
GOOD JUMPER by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint) 07:44 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA --

07:27 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PEELER,KK(in the paint) 06:57 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by GLASGOW,JADYN --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,KK 06:25
REBOUND OFF by PEELER,KK --

06:12 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
SUB IN by WEISS,KATIE 06:12
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by GOAD,BREANNA
06:12 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
06:12 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
06:12 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by MCIVER,LAURYN 06:10 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

05:53 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA

GOOD JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 05:41 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by BARR,ABIGAIL --

05:28 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24

05:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
04:43 MISS JUMPER by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA

REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK --
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
04:11 TURNOVER  by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
04:11 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
04:11 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY
04:00 FOUL  by FORD,KENNEDY

SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:00
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 04:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint) 03:50 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by GILBERT,HEAVEN --

03:36 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
-- ASSIST  by POND,MACEY

03:20 SUB IN by POND,MACEY
03:20 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA



ASSIST  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint) 03:12 33-28 V 5

02:57 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA

GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint) 02:43 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by GILBERT,HEAVEN --

02:23 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY
STEAL  by MCIVER,LAURYN 02:22
TURNOVER  by WEISS,KATIE 02:18
SUB IN by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 02:18
SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
02:18 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
02:18 SUB OUT by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
02:18 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
02:05 MISS LAYUP by POND,MACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,ALLYSON
02:02 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by WEISS,KATIE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
01:44 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY

STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:43
GOOD LAYUP by PEELER,KK(in the paint) 01:40 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN --
FOUL  by WEISS,KATIE 01:05

01:05 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
01:05 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABIGAIL --
SUB IN by HILDEBRAND,MADDY 01:05
SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN 01:05
SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 01:05
SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 00:57 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

00:41 TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA
SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 00:41
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 00:41
MISS 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by HILDEBRAND,MADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by PEELER,KK(in the paint) 00:19 42-32 V 10

00:19 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
GOOD FT by PEELER,KK 00:19 43-32 V 11
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 00:18
SUB OUT by HILDEBRAND,MADDY 00:18

00:14 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 00:13
GOOD 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 00:04 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern
MISS LAYUP by BARR,ABIGAIL 09:53
REBOUND OFF by BARR,ABIGAIL --

09:48 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
MISS FT by BARR,ABIGAIL 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARR,ABIGAIL 09:48 47-32 V 15
SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 09:48
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 09:48



09:26 MISS LAYUP by GOAD,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,HEAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN 08:59
REBOUND OFF by PEELER,KK --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,KK 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY
FOUL  by WEISS,KATIE 08:36
SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL 08:36
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
08:36 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
08:32 47-35 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA

-- ASSIST  by POND,MACEY
08:18 FOUL  by FORD,KENNEDY

MISS FT by BARR,ABIGAIL 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARR,ABIGAIL 08:18 48-35 V 13
SUB IN by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 08:18
SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 08:18

08:05 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 07:58 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

07:39 TURNOVER  by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
MISS LAYUP by BARR,ABIGAIL 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
07:10 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,EMMA
07:07 TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 06:48 54-35 V 19
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

06:31 54-38 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
06:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 06:07 56-38 V 18
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by POND,MACEY

FOUL  by PEELER,KK 05:38
05:34 MISS LAYUP by GOAD,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 05:24 59-38 V 21
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

05:02 59-40 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint)
04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:59
SUB IN by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 04:59
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 04:59
SUB OUT by PEELER,KK 04:59
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 04:59
SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE 04:59
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,HEAVEN(in the paint) 04:45 61-40 V 21
ASSIST  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA --

04:19 TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA
STEAL  by MCIVER,LAURYN 04:16
TURNOVER  by MCIVER,LAURYN 04:14

04:13 STEAL  by FORD,KENNEDY
04:10 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,EMMA
04:02 MISS LAYUP by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA

REBOUND DEF by SANT'ANNA,ANNA --



GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,HEAVEN(in the paint) 03:50 63-40 V 23
ASSIST  by SANT'ANNA,ANNA --

03:35 MISS 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 65-40 V 25

03:12 TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMMA
03:12 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON
03:12 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
03:12 SUB OUT by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
03:12 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY

FOUL  by GILBERT,HEAVEN 02:47
02:47 65-41 V 24 GOOD FT by FRANK,ALLYSON
02:47 MISS FT by FRANK,ALLYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA 02:47
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 02:47

02:33 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,ALLYSON

02:26 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON
STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 02:25
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LAURYN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
01:58 65-44 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by POND,MACEY
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELLA 01:41

01:31 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY
STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:30
MISS LAYUP by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:26 SUB IN by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
01:26 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:24
01:23 STEAL  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
01:19 65-47 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY

-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
GOOD LAYUP by GLASGOW,JADYN(in the paint) 00:55 67-47 V 20
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

00:40 67-50 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,LILY

MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,JADYN 00:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 67-53 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELLA 00:08

00:00 MISS LAYUP by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern
SUB IN by BROWN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN 10:00
SUB OUT by SANT'ANNA,ANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PARKER,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,KK 09:31 70-53 V 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,ELLA --
FOUL  by PEELER,KK 09:11



09:04 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,ALLYSON

09:01 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by BARR,ABIGAIL 08:41

08:33 70-56 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
-- ASSIST  by FORD,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 08:15 73-56 V 17
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

07:58 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 07:47 76-56 V 20
ASSIST  by PEELER,KK --

07:23 MISS JUMPER by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK --
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 07:04
REBOUND OFF by BARR,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by BARR,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 07:00 78-56 V 22

07:00 FOUL  by FRANK,ALLYSON
07:00 SUB IN by GOAD,BREANNA
07:00 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
07:00 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
07:00 SUB OUT by ROSA,MARTHA DE LA

SUB IN by MCIVER,LAURYN 06:54
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,JADYN 06:54
MISS FT by BARR,ABIGAIL 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,LILY
06:36 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by PEELER,KK --
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,KATIE 06:31
REBOUND OFF by MCIVER,LAURYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN(in the paint) 06:26 80-56 V 24

06:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 06:11
SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 06:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,ELLA 06:11
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 06:11
FOUL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 06:05

05:51 TURNOVER  by GOAD,BREANNA
STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 05:49
TURNOVER  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 05:45

05:43 STEAL  by FORD,KENNEDY
05:41 TURNOVER  by FORD,KENNEDY

STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 05:40
MISS 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
FOUL  by WEISS,KATIE 05:33

05:33 80-57 V 23 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY
05:33 80-58 V 22 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY

MISS JUMPER by MCIVER,LAURYN 05:13
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,HEAVEN --
ASSIST  by GILBERT,HEAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANT'ANNA,ANNA(in the paint) 05:08 82-58 V 24
ASSIST  by GILBERT,HEAVEN --

05:08 FOUL  by POND,MACEY
GOOD FT by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 05:08 83-58 V 25
SUB IN by GLASGOW,JADYN 05:08
SUB IN by BUCKMILLER,JILLIAN 05:08
SUB OUT by PEELER,KK 05:08
SUB OUT by WEISS,KATIE 05:08

04:59 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LAURYN --



MISS LAYUP by MCIVER,LAURYN 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,EMMA

04:20 83-61 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,BREANNA
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,EMMA

04:02 FOUL  by FORD,KENNEDY
MISS FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:02 84-61 V 23
SUB IN by BARR,ABIGAIL 04:02
SUB OUT by GILBERT,HEAVEN 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by PERDOMO,ABANI
04:02 SUB OUT by GOAD,BREANNA
03:46 84-63 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 03:29 87-63 V 24
ASSIST  by MCIVER,LAURYN --

03:09 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BUGAJ,RAEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCIVER,LAURYN 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
02:47 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN --
02:43 FOUL  by PERDOMO,ABANI
02:43 SUB IN by SWOPE,MONROE
02:43 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by BUCKMILLER,JILLIAN 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,EMMA

02:14 87-66 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by SWOPE,MONROE

MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,JADYN 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY

SUB IN by HILDEBRAND,MADDY 01:49
SUB OUT by BARR,ABIGAIL 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by AYNES,KYLIE
01:49 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMMA
01:45 TURNOVER  by SWOPE,MONROE

STEAL  by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:44
MISS LAYUP by BUGAJ,RAEGAN 01:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GILBERT,HEAVEN 01:41
SUB OUT by MCIVER,LAURYN 01:41
FOUL  by BUCKMILLER,JILLIAN 01:33

01:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:20 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,HEAVEN 00:50
REBOUND OFF by BUCKMILLER,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by BUCKMILLER,JILLIAN 00:46

00:29 MISS 3PTR by PERDOMO,ABANI
REBOUND DEF by HILDEBRAND,MADDY --


